
MONDAY, OCTOBER 17, 1994 CONTINUED 

1. Sherwin Williams Company by item 

2. Anchor Paint Campany by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation an October 24, 1994, Upon roll call, Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Repair Service on Automotive Starters, Generators and 

Alternators were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as 

follaw: 

1. Stan's Westside Auto Electric by item 

2. Auto Battery and Electric by item 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to Tulsa County Maintenance 

Garages and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on October 24, 

1994. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Rental of Shop Towels were received and opened. The 

bidders being four in number are as follow: 

1. Yale Uniforms by item 

2. United Linen & Uniforms by item 

3. Superior Linen & Uniforms by item 

4. Cintas Corporation by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids ta Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on October 24, 1994. Upan rell call, Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. For Entryway Remodel Project for Courthouse Complex to be deferred to 
later date. 

2. For Plumbing Supplies to Empire Plumbing Supply, Inc.; lowest bid 

received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning October 

29, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154024) 
3. For Hygiene Supplies to reject bids received and re-advertise due to 

specification changes. Bids will be opened on October 31, 1994 at 9:30 

a.m. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154025) 

4. For 30,000 "Notice of Change in Assessed Value" Continuous Data 

Processing Forms to Bowden Business Forms and Products: lowest bid 

received. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154026) 
5S. For Sign Post Brackets and Clamps to Vulcan Signs at $0.85 per clamp and 

to Hall Signs, Inc. for the caps and brackets at $2.25 per item; lowest 

bids received. This bid award is for a ane (1) year period beginning 

October 17, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154027) ; 

6. No bids were received for Dodge Van and Truck Parts. Purchasing will 

re-advertise with bids to be opened on October 31, 1994 at 9:30 a.m. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 154028) 

?. For Rental of Tractor Trailer for Road Material Hauling to Hamilton 
Trucking Company of Oklahoma, Inc. at a rate of $44.75 per hour; lowest 

bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 

October 17, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154029) 
8. For IBM Personal Computers to The Future Now, Inc.; lowest overall bid 

received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning October 
17, 1994, (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154030) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve an amendment toa rescind the 

bid awarded far 26,000 Personal Property forms ta Bowden Business Forms and 

Product (they chose not to accept the bid) and award now to Standard Business 

Forms in the amount of $447.20; next lowest bid received. Upon roll call, Dick, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154031) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve an amendment to rescind the 

portion of the clothing and linen bid for mattress covers awarded to Kristen 


